Npmq._ z ::_ ><m
. SUITE120

* PHOENIX, 'AZ.85027
_._._oz_m 480.609.7233
 FAX 480.3159713
Siiﬁn .mb_.cq_Ozm com




22601 N.17TH AVE., SUITE 120
PHOENIX, AZ.85027

PHONE 480.609.7233

FAX 480.3159713
WWW.RC-SOLUTIONS.COM

E-REVO
ROLL CAGE KIT

Read these instructions and review the photos
before you start. Use your factory owner’s manual
for reference. You will need needle nose pliers, a 2.0
and 2.5mm ball allen driver, and medium strength
thread lock compound, such as Locktite blue.

Figure 1

2 '.5?\' .\
i a s S A : \
. X e .
| g2
= o
, 8! 5% 10

12 == 135

it~ — -

= Ee—L

1. (1) RIGHT RAIL 6. (1) SPACER BAR 10. (2) HAIRPIN BODY CLIPS
2. (1) LEFT RAIL 7. (4) BUMPER BRACKETS 11. (7) CAGE SPACERS

3. (1) HOOP 8. (4) M3x30 BHCS 12. (2) M3x18 BHCS

4. (2) CAGE MOUNT 1 (Button Head Cap Screw) 13. (40) M3x8 BHCS

5. (2) CAGE MOUNT 2 9. (8) M3 LOCK NUTS

1. Remove the body, wheels, front skidplate, and bumpers.

2. Assemble bumper brackets to the Cage Mount 1 brackets
as shown in Figure 3, with M3x8 BHCS.

3. Fit the Cage
Mount bracket
assemblies into

the bumper mount
locations at the
front and rear of the
truck. Secure each
bracket assembly
with (4) M3x8 BHCS

Figure 4

Figure 5

EFACIE BN

L Y into the Cage Mount
2 - 1 parts. The notches
Y 1l on one side of Cage
o --‘,;;s-' - Mount 1 go down.
‘;‘_‘:ﬁ_,.l,_._g: ,'@‘&— See Figure 4.
e }
- ) e 4, Replace the
Figure 3 £ front skid plate.
The skidplate will

interfere with

the new bumper
brackets, so
compress the front
suspension to make
it easier. Attach

the front bumper
to the Cage Mount
assembly with
supplied M3x30
SHCS and lock nuts.

5. Attach the rear
bumper/wing to the
rear Cage Mount

assembly with M3x30

BHCS and lock nuts
as shown in Figure
5. Fit the Spacer Bar
into the wing upper

brackets with the
holes offset up. —
Secure the wing . T
brackets with %
supplied M3x18
BHCS from the
front side of the
shock tower.

Figure 6

Mount 2

6. Assemble the Roll Cage as shown in Figure 5. The cage
consists of a Left Rail, Right Rail and a Hoop. Fit the Rails and
Rail Tabs into the Hoop and secure with Body Clips. Attach
Spacers with M3x8 BHCS. Use medium strength thread lock
compound on the metal-to-metal screws. Attach the Cage
Mount 2 brackets with M3x8 BHCS and Lock Nuts as shown.
The brackets
mount to the front
of the Hoop and
point backwards.

Figure 7

7. Fit the Cage to * ;
the chassis. Slide i
the back of the
Cage into place
under the rear
body mount. Lower the front into place so the Cage Mount

2 screw studs drop through the existing holes in the chassis.
Secure the Cage to the front and rear Cage Mounts with M3x8
SHCS, and secure the Cage Mount 2 studs with M3 Lock Nuts
on the underside of the chassis.

8. Replace the wheels and body, and the process is complete.
The body will fit with no modifications required.

Check out www.rc-solutions.com for all our R/C products.

NOTES:

1. This roll cage adds strength and protection to your REVO, but it is not indestructible.
It will bend from some impacts, especially crashing on asphalt or concrete. Always
drive the truck with a body on. Crashing with a body allows the truck to slide along the
ground. Crashing without a body results in the cage digging in and “sticking” to the
ground, which is much more likely to bend the cage.

2. All items returned to RC Solutions for credit will be charged a 10% restocking fee.



